83D1WWEI01E
Pressure control valves
• Pilot operated
• Spool type
• Not affected by back pressure
SP10A type
sequence valve - 3 way
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.

For steel bodies or different threading see from page 217
6 Springs
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
1  3ML1081400 Pressure range 1 - white band
2  3ML1081401 Pressure range 2 - no band
3  3ML1081402 Pressure range 3 - red band
(psi)
Flow (l/min)
10 20 30 40 500
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
250
500
750
900
0
(bar)
80
60
20
40
0
(US gpm)
Range 1: 20 bar (290 psi)
(psi)
Flow (l/min)
10 20 30 40 500
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
1000
2000
0
(bar)
200
150
50
100
0
(US gpm)
Range 2: 150 bar (2175 psi)
(psi)
Flow (l/min)
10 20 30 40 500
0 2 4 6 8 10 12
2000
3000
1000
4000
5000
0
(bar)
400
300
100
200
0
(US gpm)
Range 3: 350 bar (3600 psi)
SP10A pressure vs. flow
std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
SP10A pressure vs. flow
std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
SP10A pressure vs. flow
std. setting at 5 l/min (1.32 US gpm)
Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________